

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2020-0259

Christine Seward
Plaintiff - Appellee

v.

Charles E. Richards,
Chairman's View, Inc.,
CoreValue Holdings, LLC,
Consulting Software System LLC, and
George Sandmann

Defendants - Appellants

Rule 8 Interlocutory Appeal from the Grafton Superior Court
Case No. 215-2019-CV-260

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE CHRISTINE SEWARD

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee

Law office of David N. Cole and
David N. Cole (Bar No. 429)
65 Dartmouth College Highway
Lyme, NH 03768-3233
Phone: 603-643-4500
Fax: 603-643-5279
dcole@colelaw.com

Myers Associates PLLC
Howard B. Myers (Bar No. 1857)
18 Bank Street
Lebanon, NH 03766
Phone: 603-448-6300
Fax: 603-448-6330
hbm@nh-vtmyerslaw.com

Oral Argument requested. Attorney Myers will argue.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
FEDERAL CASES	3
STATE CASES	3
STATE STATUTES	4
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	5
STATUTES INVOLVED IN THE CASE	7
RSA 293-A:1.28	7
RSA 510:4	7
RSA 545:A	7
RSA 545-A:1	7
RSA 545-A:2	8
RSA 545-A:4	9
RSA 545-A:5	10
RSA 545-A:7	11
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	12
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	15
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	19
ARGUMENT	19
STANDARD OF REVIEW	20
A. CHAIRMAN’S VIEW AND RICHARDS	22
B. CHAIRMAN’S VIEW, COREVALUE AND RICHARDS	25
CONCLUSION AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	Page(s)
<i>Hammond v. City of Junction City, Kansas</i> , 167 F. Supp. 2d. 1271 (D. Kansas 2001)	14 n.2
<i>Hammond v. City of Junction City, Kansas</i> , 126 Fed. Appx 886 (10 th Cir. 2005).....	14 n.2
<i>Neirbo Co. v. Bethlehem Shipbuilding Corp. Ltd.</i> , 308 US 165, 175 (1939)	24
<i>Ticketmaster-New York, Inc. v. Alioto</i> , 26 F.3d 201,203(1 st Cir. 1994)	23 n.4
<u>STATE CASES</u>	
<i>Alward v. Johnston</i> , 171 N.H. 574, 580-81 (2018)	20, 21
<i>Chick v. C&F Enterprises, LLC</i> , 156 N.H 556, 558 (2007)	24
<i>Kibby v. Anthony Indus., Inc.</i> , 123 N.H. 272, 293-94 (1983)	21
<i>Kimball Union Academy v. Genovesi</i> , 165 N.H. 132, 137, 139 (2013)	25, 27
<i>New Hampshire Bank Comm'n v. Sweeney</i> , 167 N.H. 27 (2014).....	25
<i>Nicolazzi v. Nicolazzi</i> , 131 N.H. 694, 697 (N.H. 1989)	34

Petition of Reddam,
170 N.H. 590, 593-594, 597, 599, 602, 603 (2018)5, 19, 25,
26-31, 33

State v. North Atlantic Refining Limited,
160 N.H. 275 (2010)21

*Triple C Real Estate Investments, LLC v. Shelter
Senior Living VI, LLC and Shelter Senior
Living, VII, LLC, No. 217-2019-CV-00757
(Merrimack Super. Ct., Business Docket)
(Order of Jan. 10, 2020) (McNamara, J.)23*

Wright v. Wright, 119 N.H. 102, 104 (1979)34

STATE STATUTES

RSA 510:4(I)26

RSA 545:A.....18, 19, 25
